

Special Donations Funds	
Honoree	Title
Coe, Janet	BL & GF
Classical music & opera	Knight of 7 Kingdoms (BL)
Gardening, Pottery, Weaving, Japanese flower arranging	King of Assassins(BL)
Fiction: F.F. Kay, Geo.R.R.Martin, Jenna Rhodes, Judith Tarr, Janny Wirts	Exploring the World of J.S. Bach (GF)
Hartling, William	GF
Fiction: anything	Donation
	Year of the Runaways
Highter, Seven W.	GF
Cooking, environmental engineering	Donation
	Vegan vegetarian omnivore
Izbicki, Rita	GF
Mystery, including Robert B. Parker	Donations
	Dark Corners (GF)
	Stillwater (GF)
	Forty Thieves (GF)
	Blackjack (GF)
	Thicker Than Water (GF)
	Hard Cold Winter (GF)
	Ninth Life
	After the Fire
Joyce, Ernie	
	Pictorial hist. of Coast Guard
Lees, Thomas	BL & GF
Science fiction	
	Donation
	Long Utopia
	Sevенеves (GF)
	Aurora (BL)
	Saturn Run (GF)
	Ultima (BL)
	Our Lady of the Ice (GF)
	Dominion (GF)
	Long Cosmos (BL)
Manter, Al	
	In the cockpit
Manter, Carmen	

	Language of Music
	Essentials of Music Theory
Nichols, Irene	
	Lost World of Old Ones
	Twain & Stanley Enter Paradise
	Dying Grass
	Arcadia
	Little Red Chairs
Poulsen, Kathryn	GF
(Mary Ellen's choice)	Donation
	Six Sisters Stuff: Family Recipes
	Container Theme Gardens
	Country Living Christmas Joys
Rockefeller, Lance	BL
American literature	
Classics	Donation
Hemingway	The Mare (BL)
	Avenue of Mysteries (BL)
	State We're In (BL)
Sanford, Charlotte	BL
DAR & genealogy, Local history, Navy (was a WAVE)	Donation
	Black Calhouns
	First Women
Schissler, Bett	BL & GF
Dance	Donation
Good fiction	Japanese Lover (BL)
	Along the Infinite Sea (BL)
	Kitchens of the Great Midwest (BL)
	Green Island (BL)
	Gap of Time (BL)
	Before We Visit the Goddess (GF)
	Murder in Time (BL)
Stanowicz, Jeannette	
	Dear Mr. You
	Last Days of Magic

Friends Honor Books	Digital Photography(BL) Watrous
Glenwoods Book Club	GF
Bookclub-appropriate fiction	Donation
	Like Family (GF)
	The Past (GF)
	What is Not Yours is Not Yours (GF)
	Shylock is My Name
	Chasing the North Star
	Donation
Ledyard Garden Club	BL & GF
Gardening	Magical World of Moss Gardening (GF)
	How to Prune (GF)
	CT Farm Table Cookbook (BL)
	Donation
	Baby Birds (BL)
Lions Club - Audiobooks	BL & GF
	14th Deadly Sin
	Your Next Breath
	God Help the Child
	Donation
	Fool Me Once
	Obsession
	Most Wanted
Lions Club - LP books	BL & GF
	4 books
	Donation
	4 books

Date	Amount	Balance
4/24/2015		\$ 149.33
10/8/2015	\$ 16.02	\$ 133.31
12/7/2015	\$ 22.21	\$ 111.10
5/30/2016	\$ 29.95	\$ 81.15
4/8/2016	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
4/22/2016	\$ 14.93	\$ 35.07
4/14/2016	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
4/22/2016	\$ 18.69	\$ 111.31
6/5/2015	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
11/16/2015	\$ 13.88	\$ 181.12
11/23/2015	\$ 13.34	\$ 167.78
1/11/2016	\$ 13.88	\$ 153.90
1/21/2016	\$ 14.42	\$ 139.48
3/17/2016	\$ 15.46	\$ 124.02
3/31/2016	\$ 13.88	\$ 110.14
4/16/2016	\$ 15.46	\$ 94.68
5/12/2016	\$ 14.41	\$ 80.27
4/24/2015		\$ 25.00
6/11/2015	\$ 35.90	-
4/24/2015		\$ 306.61
6/12/2015	\$ 200.00	\$ 506.61
6/16/2015	\$ 14.41	\$ 492.20
7/28/2015	\$ 18.69	\$ 473.51
	\$ 13.88	\$ 459.63
10/8/2015	\$ 14.95	\$ 444.68
12/7/2015	\$ 14.39	\$ 430.29
	\$ 14.39	\$ 415.90
3/31/2016	\$ 13.88	\$ 402.02
6/16/2016	\$ 13.88	\$ 388.14
4/24/2015	\$ 24.02	\$ -

4/24/2015		\$ 34.01
6/4/2015	\$ 20.82	\$ 13.19
12/7/2015	\$ 13.19	-
4/24/2015		\$ 85.23
5/14/2015	\$ 14.93	\$ 70.30
11/16/2015	\$ 14.95	\$ 55.35
1/11/2016	\$ 29.37	\$ 25.98
3/17/2016	\$ 14.93	\$ 11.05
3/31/2017	\$ 14.42	\$ (3.37)
3/17/2016		\$ 70.00
3/17/2016	\$ 19.57	\$ 50.43
5/12/2016	\$ 11.87	\$ 38.56
	\$ 16.02	\$ 22.54
4/24/2015		\$ 15.68
6/1/2015	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.68
11/16/2015	\$ 14.39	\$ 101.29
	\$ 14.95	\$ 86.34
1/11/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 72.99
7/7/1905	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
2/25/2016	\$ 13.88	\$ 146.12
5/12/2016	\$ 15.48	\$ 130.64
4/24/2015		\$ 106.37
11/5/2015	\$ 14.95	\$ 91.42
11/23/2015	\$ 14.39	\$ 77.03
1/11/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 63.68
3/17/2016	\$ 14.39	\$ 49.29
3/31/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 35.94
5/12/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 22.59
6/16/2016	\$ 13.86	\$ 8.73
4/24/2015		\$ 29.64
1/11/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 16.29
2/25/2016	\$ 14.42	\$ 1.87

12/7/2015	\$ 16.02	\$ 16.02
6/1/2015		\$ 90.00
12/7/2015	\$ 11.75	\$ 78.25
1/11/2016	\$ 26.99	\$ 51.26
2/25/2016	\$ 14.42	\$ 36.84
3/31/2016	\$ 13.35	\$ 23.49
5/12/2016	\$ 13.86	\$ 9.63
6/10/2016	\$ 110.00	\$ 119.63
5/15/2015		\$ 100.00
11/1/2015	\$ 18.66	\$ 81.34
12/11/2015	\$ 9.07	\$ 72.27
2/25/2016	\$ 13.06	\$ 59.21
3/1/2016	\$ 100.00	\$ 159.21
5/12/2016	\$ 14.95	\$ 144.26
4/24/2015		\$ 100.00
5/26/2015	\$ 31.50	\$ 68.50
	\$ 33.29	\$ 35.21
	\$ 27.00	\$ 8.21
4/1/2016	\$ 100.00	\$ 108.21
4/15/2016	39.99	\$ 68.22
	44.99	\$ 23.23
	39.99	\$ (16.76)
4/24/2015		\$ 100.00
5/14/2015	\$ 93.56	\$ 6.44
4/1/2016	\$ 100.00	\$ 106.44
5/12/2016	\$ 98.76	\$ 7.68

140.66 Gale's total

Special Donations Funds
Honoree
Coe, Janet
Classical music & opera
Gardening, Pottery, Weaving, Japanese flower arranging
Fiction: F.F. Kay, Geo.R.R.Martin, Jenna Rhodes, Judith Tarr, Janny Wirts
Dawson, Charlotte
Large Print
Drury, Kathy
Hartling, William
Fiction: anything
Highter, Steven W.
Cooking, environmental engineering
Husky, George
Environment
Izbicki, Rita
Mystery, including Robert B. Parker

Wanta, Rick

Bluebirds

Friends Honor Books

Levandowski, Roberta

Sommer, Carol

Glenwoods Book Club

Bookclub-appropriate fiction

Ledyard Garden Club

Gardening

Lions Club - Audiobooks

Lions Club - LP books

Title	Date	Amount	Balance
BL & GF	7/1/2016		\$ 81.15
Glaze: The Ultimate Ceramic Artist's Guide	3/24/2017	\$ 31.14	\$ 50.01
On the Loom		\$ 14.63	\$ 35.38
Queen of Storm & Shadow	4/28/2017	\$ 9.52	\$ 25.86
BL	9/16/2016	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
Island of Glass	12/9/2016	\$ 31.19	\$ 28.81
Sleeping Beauty Killer		\$ 31.19	\$ (2.38)
BL	2/24/2017	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Mississippi Blood	3/30/2017	\$ 15.42	\$ 14.58
GF	7/1/2016		\$ 35.07
Brighton	7/14/2016	\$ 14.89	\$ 20.18
Gentleman in Moscow	11/2/2016	\$ 14.36	\$ 5.82
GF	7/1/2016		\$ 111.31
Adventures in Edible Plant Foraging	7/14/2016	\$ 8.92	\$ 102.39
Cooking for Jeffrey	11/2/2016	\$ 18.62	\$ 83.77
Art of the Pie		\$ 18.62	\$ 65.15
Appetites: a Cookbook	12/9/2016	\$ 19.95	\$ 45.20
Enchilada Queen Cookbook	1/18/2017	\$ 14.89	\$ 30.31
Red Rooster Cookbook		\$ 19.95	\$ 10.36
Meathead: Science of Great BBQ	2/3/2017	\$ 18.62	\$ (8.26)
BL	7/11/2016	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00
Hidden Life of Trees	11/2/2016	\$ 13.27	\$ 19.73
Invention of Nature	12/9/2016	\$ 15.96	\$ 3.77
GF	7/1/2016		\$ 80.27
Ashtabula Hat Trick	7/14/2016	\$ 22.21	\$ 58.06
Wages of Desire	8/17/2016	\$ 13.81	\$ 44.25
Because I'm Watching	11/2/2016	\$ 14.36	\$ 29.89

Lady Cop Makes Trouble		\$ 13.83	\$ 16.06
Coffin Road		\$ 14.36	\$ 1.70
BL	7/11/2016	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00
Self-Striping Yarn Studio	11/2/2016	\$ 11.87	\$ 21.13
Yarnitecture	3/31/2017	\$ 15.93	\$ 5.20
BL & GF	7/1/2016		\$ 388.14
Donation	7/1/2016	\$ 200.00	\$ 588.14
Updraft/BL	8/17/2016	\$ 13.93	\$ 574.21
Ancillary Mercy/BL		\$ 9.51	\$ 564.70
Barsk: The Elephants Graveyard/GF		\$ 13.83	\$ 550.87
Grace of Kings/BL		\$ 24.91	\$ 525.96
Necessity/GF		\$ 13.83	\$ 512.13
Raising Caine/GF	9/2/2016	\$ 10.12	\$ 502.01
Hero/GF	12/9/2016	\$ 14.87	\$ 487.14
At the Sign of Triumph/GF	1/3/2017	\$ 14.89	\$ 472.25
Star Wars: Catalyst/BL		\$ 15.42	\$ 456.83
Faller/GF	1/18/2017	\$ 13.83	\$ 443.00
Star Wars: Rogue One/GF	2/3/2017	\$ 15.42	\$ 427.58
Star Wars: Aftermath-Empire's End/BL	3/31/2017	\$ 15.42	\$ 412.16
Star Wars: Aftermath-Life Debt/GF		\$ 15.42	\$ 396.74
Wanderers/BL	4/7/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 382.38
Cold Welcome/GF	4/14/2017	\$ 14.90	\$ 367.48
Change Agent/BL	4/21/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 353.12
Book of Joan/BL	5/5/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 338.76
Walkaway/GF		\$ 14.36	\$ 324.40
GF	7/1/2016		\$ 22.54
BL	7/1/2016		\$ 72.99
Underground Railroad	8/17/2016	\$ 14.34	\$ 58.65
El Paso	11/2/2016	\$ 14.87	\$ 43.78
Truck Full of Money		\$ 14.90	\$ 28.88
Mercury		\$ 14.36	\$ 14.52
Leaving Lucy Pear	2/3/2017	\$ 13.83	\$ 0.69
BL	7/1/2016		\$ 130.64
Fire by Night	2/3/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 116.28
Hello Girls	5/17/2017	\$ 25.46	\$ 90.82

BL	7/11/2016	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00

Winter Garden/BL	3/3/2017	\$ 17.76	-
38: The Hurricane That Transformed New Eng	5/17/2017	\$ 15.13	
GF	7/1/2016		\$ 119.63
Guineveres	11/2/2016	\$ 13.83	\$ 105.80
Blind Astronomer's Daughter		\$ 14.90	\$ 90.90
Napoleon's Last Island		\$ 15.96	\$ 74.94
Miss Jane	2/3/2017	\$ 13.81	\$ 61.13
Patriots		\$ 14.90	\$ 46.23
Lost Book of the Grail	3/1/2017	\$ 13.83	\$ 32.40
Lucky Boy	3/20/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 18.04
Hearts of Men	3/24/2017	\$ 14.36	\$ 3.68
BL & GF	7/1/2016		\$ 144.26
Raised Bed Revolution/GF	9/7/2016	\$ 15.96	\$ 128.30
Fresh from the Garden/BL	3/1/2017	\$ 42.46	\$ 85.84
Backyard Winter Gardening/GF	3/3/2017	\$ 16.90	\$ 68.94
Essential Pruning Techniques/BL	4/7/2017	\$ 26.57	\$ 42.37
Donation	5/1/2017	\$ 100.00	\$ 142.37
BL & GF	4/7/2017		\$ 100.00
BL & GF	4/7/2017		\$ 107.68
Humans Bow Down/BL	4/7/2017	\$ 15.96	\$ 91.72

101.89

Library Commission Special Fund

Name of Person/Organization	Location	Date in Hand	Balance
Barnes, Barbara Hurlbutt	B In memory of	2/10/2023	\$ 100.00
Children			
Gardening			
Painting			
Lees, Thomas	B & GF In memory of	7/1/2022	\$ 356.95
Science fiction, Fantasy, NF related science books, GN			
Morange, Eileen	GF In memory of	1/20/2023	\$ 295.71
Gardening			
Mysteries			
Peterson, Jeanette	B In memory of	3/31/2023	\$ 100.00
Children's			
Ledyard Garden Club	B & GF Donated by	7/1/2023	\$ 200.00
Gardening and Botany			
Glenwoods Book Club	GF Donated by	7/1/2022	\$ 32.16
Bookclub-appropriate fiction			
Avery Fund	B Donated by	7/1/2022	\$ 236.37
Native American history (esp. New England)			
Local History & Genealogy (esp. New London Co.)			
Natural History (esp. botany, biology, etc.)			

American History			
------------------	--	--	--

May Dale	B or GF In memory of	3/13/2023	\$ 95.00
Unspecified			
Adult programming?			

Thompson Family	GF	1/30/2023	\$ 300.00
Must be used for GF			
Unspecified			

Seed Library	B or GF	Rolling	\$ 559.11
Used for Seed Library expenses			

Lions Club	B and GF	May-23	\$ 710.01
To start a Children's and Teen Large Print collection			

As of June 15, 2023

Total known donations	Balance	\$ 2,985.31
------------------------------	----------------	--------------------